=A™

,— 2NS —|

NOBLESVILLE

I EST. 1823 I

TO: NOBLESVILLE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY

FROM: ANDREW RODEWALD, PROJECT MANAGER, ENGINEERING

SUBJECT:  SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT #2 WITH RESOLUTION GROUP, INC.
LOGAN STREET DRAINAGE PROJECT

DATE: JUNE 25, 2024

Attached is a supplement to a professional services agreement with Resolution Group, Inc
(RG1), originally signed in July 2023 to complete the design for the Logan Street Drainage
Project.

RGI completed a planning level study to determine what was needed to provide storm sewer
where drainage is currently lacking and/or is underserved, with the intent to allow
development and improve conditions. Due to the lack of drainage, property could not be
developed and existing development could not expand. While the study was occurring, the
trolley line was to be abandoned which made it the perfect alignment because it was
contiguous to all the areas being studied and already City-owned.

This supplement was necessary as further utility conflicts have created a need for additional
design in a portion of the project. In addition, the project limits were marked in field prior to

construction by RGI survey team.

| recommend the Board of Public Works approve the Supplemental Agreement #2 with
Resolution Group, Inc. for Logan Street Drainage Project.

In advance, | greatly appreciate your consideration of this request.

I 317.773.4614 | 16 South 10th Street | Noblesville, IN 46060 | www.CityofNoblesville.org



AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO SERVICES AGREEMENT

1. Background Data:

a.  Effective Date of Services Agreement:  July 11, 2023

b.  City: City of Noblesville, Indiana, a municipal corporation

c.  Contractor: Resolution Group, Inc.

d.  Project: Logan Street Storm Sewer Outfall & Trail Design

2. Nature of Amendment
X Modifications to Payment to Contractor
Modifications to other terms and conditions of the Agreement
3. Description of Modifications

Attachment 1, “Modifications”

City and Contractor hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this Amendment.
All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in effect.

Signature Page Follows

Page 1 of 2
2021.03220




CONTRACTOR:

b

Printed: Nicole Kalck, P.E.

B N <\.“L Title: Director of Transportation Services

, Member

John\{)itsl
Date Signed:  6.2.2024

Y aurie Dyer, Member U

/] &, /b/gﬂ/

Rotﬂt’rt] Elmer, Member

Dk > ?m\%f

Rick L. Taylor, Member

Attest:

Page 2 of 2
2021.03220




This is Attachment 1, consisting of 1 page, to Amendment
No. 2.

Modifications

1. City shall pay Contractor the following additional or modified compensation. Section IV.
Compensation, Appendix A, and Appendix C, Paragraph A are modified to read as follows:

SECTION IV. COMPENSATION

4.1 Contractor proposes to furnish all labor, materials and supplies in accordance with the
conditions of this Agreement necessary to complete the work as defined in Section 2.1.
Compensation shall not exceed 5 7o 00-

; 200,700 Thousand Dollars and 00/100

($200,700) in accordance with Appendix C.
Appendix A is modified as follows:
SCOPE OF WORK
See Scope and Fee letter dated June 26, 2023, and below.
As part of this Amendment the following scope of work items will be completed:
) ?et:‘i(ing for tree clearing along proposed trail alignment. Staking shall occur every 50 linear

Appendix C, Paragraph A is modified as follows:

A. AMOUNT OF PAYMENT
1. The City agrees to pay the Contractor a Lump Sum amount for the following Work:

Original Amendment 1 Amendment 2

Topographic Survey $38.300 $41,000

Construction Documents SELE00 $97,600

SCGP Permit $5:600 $6,900

Utility Coordination §4700 $5768 $12,500

Geotechnical Services $11,300

Arboricultural Services $9,400

Right of Way Engineering $7,000

Construction Phase Services $1000 $10,000

Tree Clearing Staking $5,000

TOTAL LUMP SUM FEE $137-800 SEE008 $200,700
) Page 1 of 1

2021.03220




